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FTVM/IMA – Advisory Board Meeting Minutes – November 8, 2021 –  
 

I. Program Updates – discussed the new classes coming in Fall 2022 FTVM 133 
Broadcast News, FTVM 134 Sports Broadcasting, FTVM 216 Color Correction, 
FTVM 198 Media Practicum, and FTVM 103 Ethnicity and Identity in Media.  

II.  
a. Discussed new certificates coming in Fall 2022 Audio Broadcast and Video 

Broadcast 
b. Discussed New Certificate in the works – Historical Documentary Production 

i. 3 FTVM production courses 
Course Number Course Name Unit Amount 
FTVM 130 or FTVM 131 Survey of TV Studio and Film 

Production or Cinematography 
3 

FTVM 114 Editing 1 3 
FTVM 198 Media Practicum 3 
 

ii. History Offerings choose any of the following two courses: 
Hist 107 Native American 3 
Hist 138 African American/Colonial 

America to 1877 
3 

Hist 139 African American/1877 to 
present 

3 

Hist 140 Chicano History 3 
Hist 141 Asian American History 3 
 
 C. Dr. Ed Gomez, History Chair – shared his full support for this program and feels it is 
important to support Diversity and Equity and Inclusion  
 
D. The advisory group unanimously supports the new Historical Documentary Production 
Certificate. 
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Name Email Signed In (Yes or No)
Dan Taylor dan@iefilmpermits.com Yes
Rick Dulock rdulock@kvcr.org
kevin fisher mannybsandoval@gmail.com Yes
Ed Gomez egome014@ucr.edu
Erick Hendrickson erick.hendrickson@sbcusd.k12.ca.us

smaldonado@valleycollege.edu yes
Matt Trueba mattrueba@yahoo.com Yes
Kevin Lyons klyons@valleycollege.edu Yes

Anthony Papa apapa@kvcr.org Yes
Leticia Hector lhector@valleycollege.edu Yes
Alex Jackson alex.jackson@desertsands.us
Melissa Croteau mcroteau@calbaptist.edu Yes
Manny Sandoval mannybsandoval@gmail.com Yes
Michael Rounds mrounds@valleycollege.edu


